JACOBSON HOLMAN

	ROX	ASSIGNMENTS		Alexandria, VA 22313-1450					
ommissioner for Patents		N FORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE					
Form PTO-1595	PA	TENTS ONL	Y u.	S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE					
(Rev. 03/01) To the honorable Commissioner of				cument or copy thereof:					
	I Paletto and Trad	2 Name and Addre	ss of Receiving Party(ies):					
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Global Energy Co., Ltd.		Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Belision 8-9 Nihonbashi 3-Chome, Chuo-ku						
		Street Address:							
			0.3 Milonocom a an-	,					
,		Street Address:							
		City:	Tokyo						
		State/Country:	Japan Po	ostal Code:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ios) attached?	Yes III No	Additional name(s) and address	nans attached? Yes	No					
3. Nature of Conveyance:		•							
Assignment		☐ Change of Nam	e						
Security Agreement		Other:							
		Execution Date:	03082011						
LJ Merger	Number(c)								
4. Application Number(s) or Patent		- Line and the first of	courtion date of applic	ration is ·					
Assignment is being filed togeth				,attorrio .					
Application has been filed alread	dy and the applica	ation filing date is:	02242010						
A. Patent Application Number(s): 29347529		B. Issued Patent Nun D627404	nber(s):						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No									
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:			Total number of applications and patents involved: 2						
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136 -or-			7. Total Fee (37 CFF	R 3.41): \$80.00					
JACOBSON F	HOLMAN PLLC	Enclosed - Credit Card Payment Form							
400 Seventh Street, N.W.			Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are						
Washington, D Tel. 202-	,C. 20004-221 638-6666	authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.							
Attorney Docket Number: P734.	29US0 and P734	30US0							
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE						
8. Statement and Signature:									
To the best of my knowledge an copy of the original document.	d belief, the foreg	roing information is t	ue and correct and ar	ny attached copy is a true					
Jonathan L. Scherer 29,85	1_ Smi	Than I Pocher		March 29, 2011					
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.		Signature		Date					
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 6									
JCH 103-2/02			(1)						

PATENT REEL: 026109 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Global Energy Co., Ltd., of 8-9, Nihonbashi 3-Chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan 103-0027, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), is the sole owner of the inventions described and claimed in the applications for United States Letters Patent and identified as follows:

United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/347,529 filed on February 24, 2010 and titled AIRCRAFT, by virtue of an Assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2010, at Reel 24053, Frames 147-148; and

United States Design Patent Application Serial No. 29/347,530 filed on February 24, 2010 and titled REMOTE-CONTROLLED TOY AIRCRAFT, now U.S. Design Patent No. D627,404, by Virtue of an Assignment document recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on February 24, 2010, at Reel 24053, Frames 149-150; and

WHEREAS, Kabushiki Kaisha Bellsion, of
8-9 Nihonbashi 3-chome, Chuo-ku, Tokyo, Japan

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), desires to acquire the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions and in and to the said patent application and said patent;

PATENT REEL: 026109 FRAME; 0708 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee, its successors, assigns and/or other legal representatives, Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to said patent application and said patent, and all reissues, substitutions, reexaminations, and extensions thereof, including all past, present and future claims and causes of action for patent infringement, including the right to sue for and collect and recover all damages, fees, and costs for any and all acts of past, present, and future infringement, such right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term of said patents as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also hereby sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all rights to the inventions disclosed in said application and said patent, in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said inventions in said countries and including all rights of priority in said countries under the terms of the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, and further agrees to execute any and all patent applications,

assignments, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights.

Assignor also hereby agrees, at the request and expense of Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, substitute, reexamination and continuation applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries.

Assignor hereby grants Jonathan L. Scherer; Harvey B. Jacobson, Jr.; John C. Holman; Michael R. Slobasky; and Allen S. Melser (Registration Nos. 29,851, 20,851, 22,769, 26,421, and 27,215 respectively) the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to identify the related applications or otherwise comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

Signed	this	8th	day o	of March ,			2011
			4	宝令	キ	竹参	
	Ву	Ву:	Shuji	Suzuki			
		;	Title:	Presid	dent	A AM	

Witnesses:

(1) Shinobu Sowai

Date ___March 18, 2011

4

PATENT REEL: 026109 FRAME: 0711